5

8

14

11

17

[Commending the courage and legacy of farm worker Nagi Daifullah]

Resolution commending the courage and legacy of farm worker Nagi Daifullah

WHEREAS, Nagi Daifullah came to this country from his native Yemen looking for a better life and then became a leader in the grape strike; and,

WHEREAS, Nagi Daifullah was an active United Farm Worker member, and provided important leadership for workers on strike in the farms near Arvin and Lamont; and,

WHEREAS, He served an organizer and community leader for the Yemeni farm workers; and,

WHEREAS, On August 15, 1973 at the age of 24, Nagi Daifullah gave his life for the farm workers cause when he was killed by Kern County Sheriffs during the grape strike; and,

WHEREAS, On August 17, 2002 SEIU Local 87 members and their families will join with labor and community allies to honor the memory of Arab labor hero Nagi Daifullah; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco recognizes the powerful legacy that Nagi Daifullah has given to future generations; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisor acknowledges the work and life of Nagi Daifullah as an inspiration for all regarding the human spirit to do the right thing; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco do hereby proclaim August 17, 2002 in the City and County of San Francisco as Nagi Daifullah Day.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:	021363	Date Passed:
Resolution comm	ending the courage ar	nd legacy of farm worker Nagi Daifullah.
August 12, 200		no, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick,
	Newsom, Peskin, S	Sandoval, Yee
	File No. 021363	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on August 12, 2002 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
TOTAL PROPERTY.	THE 25 2002	Gloria L. Yaung Gloria L. Young by Lay Hullingry Clerk of the Board Mayor Willia L. Brown In
	Date Approved	Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.